Merkblatt: OBB 2068

Decodertyp
Adresse
Hersteller
Projektnum
Projektvers

Taste
FO
F1
F2
F3
Fa
F5
F6
F7
F8
F9
F10
F11
F12
F13
F14
F15
F16
F17
F18
F19
F20
F21
F22
F23
F24
F25
F26
F27
F28
F29
F30

LokSound 5
3
Jagerndorfer
mer 99436
ion V1-R1

Funktion Soundslots
Licht vorn

Sound ein/aus 1
Horn kurz

Horn lang 4
Fuhrerstandsbeleuchtung
Kurvenquietschen 15
Beschleunigungs-/Bremszeit
Verschublicht

Rucklicht Rot Vorn

Rucklicht Rot Hinten

SchienenstoRe 17,18
Luftablassen 9
Bahnhofsdurchsage 7
Kuppeln 8
Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Nicht belegt

Lautstarke CVs

259
275
283

371

387, 395
323
307
315

Lautstarke Werte

128
100
100

128

65, 65
128
128
128



F31

Nicht belegt




